
Declined Donations for March 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

KERIKERI BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Costs of installing a astro green $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Last Chance Carnival - Pool lane hire $669.57 $0.00 P

Oromahoe School Board Of Trustees New uniforms $12,699.98 $0.00 P

Kaingaroa School Travel and accommodation costs $5,982.73 $0.00 P

The Kaikohe and District Historical and Mechanical Trust

Stage 3 - Operations and Employment
opportunities, assist the village with continued
employment and Stage 5 - Big Picture
Developments and accessibility

$29,663.27 $0.00 P

Parent to Parent Northland Wages $6,500.00 $0.00 P

The Bay of Islands Singers Incorporated

Carmina Burana- Newspaper advertising,
posters and programmes, Musical Director's
fee, pianists fees, soloists fee and five
instrumentalists

$3,775.30 $0.00 P

Kaitaia People's Centre Nga Hoa Awhina Incorporated Support costs - Wages x 2 staff for 8 weeks $11,500.00 $0.00 C

The Northland Firehouse Museum Trust
Wages, perspex's, patches, epaulets, book
shelves, couch or chairs, cash register and
security cameras

$52,356.74 $0.00 A

Pamapuria School Board Of Trustees 1 x interactive promethean activpanel, 1 x height
adjustable trolley and 1 x 5 year on-stie warranty $11,180.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Maungakaramea Primary School Board of Trustees Furniture $4,487.00 $0.00 P

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated
Language classes for term two - Whangarei
English, Dargaville English Tuto, Dargaville
Venue, Spanish Tutor and Japanese Tutor

$7,100.00 $0.00 L

WHANGAREI BUDGETING SERVICE INCORPORATED Wages $15,168.14 $0.00 P

MIYAGI KAN NZ INCORPORATED New signage to replace the existing dilapidated
signs $1,312.38 $0.00 P

NORTHLAND EVANGELICAL MOVEMENT INCORPORATED Replacement windows $8,225.26 $0.00 B

ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY NORTHLAND INCORPORATED Salaries towards our Community Advisor $10,000.00 $0.00 P

Waipu Netball Netballs, carry bags, training gear, first aid kits
and jackets $5,960.93 $0.00 A

Northland Area Girls' Brigade Snorkelling activity and accommodation $2,897.00 $0.00 P

Tutukaka Coast Youth Sailing Incorporated
Complete foils and rigs for 6 plastic optimits, a
motor and dighy wheels for the additional
coaching boat, and the YNZ coaching kit

$10,960.00 $0.00 B

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 1 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

ANAWHATA MUSEUM TRUST Concreting our new Lean-to-Total span shed
floor $9,560.00 $0.00 P

Mangakahia Rugby Club Incorporated New playing jerseys, balls, gear bags, first aid
items, crowd barrier kits and storage equipment $5,223.30 $0.00 P

Northland Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Prizes and annual trophy engraving $3,672.50 $0.00 P

Otangarei Knights Rugby League Club 2020 Junior strips $4,071.00 $0.00 J

Sistema Whangarei - Toi Akorangi 3 x luthier workshops $5,200.00 $0.00 P

Bowls Northland Incorporated Prizes for our annual tournament $800.00 $0.00 P

Portland Primary School Caretaking equipment $11,794.00 $0.00 L

MANGAKAHIA SPORTS GROUND SOCIETY INCORPORATED Upgrade the upstairs lounge ventilation and
heating, and downstairs badminton court area $14,330.00 $0.00 B

Mairtown Tennis Club Junior/youth coaching for the first school term $4,160.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 18

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

TE ROROA LEARNING ASSISTANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST Nissan Leaf electric vehicle $15,647.83 $0.00 J

Te Roroa Development Charitable Trust Costs of an excavator $141,146.17 $0.00 B

DARGAVILLE ARTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Producing and staging the Dargaville Wearable
Arts 2020 show $21,398.00 $0.00 B

THE DARGAVILLE GARDENS TRUST Easter Egg hun - Easter eggs, printing, bouncy
castle hire and security bands $843.46 $0.00 P

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Complete kit of uniforms - shorts, skirts, socks
and coaches shirts for all codes $1,985.00 $0.00 J

Mangawhai Artists Incorporated Installing a power cable and a switchboard $16,156.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04 - Albany

East Coast Bays Association Football Club Incorporated Building roof repairs $7,512.70 $0.00 G

The Rising Sun Institute Educational programmes $19,800.00 $0.00 H

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Pool hire for NSS Primary school competition $1,000.00 $0.00 P

EAST COAST BAYS NETBALL INCORPORATED Netball training equipment $1,463.97 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Wellsford Netball Club 6 x teams netball uniforms and new balls for all
grades $2,468.71 $0.00 P

Jane Gifford Maritime Heritage Trust New cylinder block for the engine of the steam
launch SS Kapanui $35,000.00 $0.00 P

Kumeu Rugby Football and Sports Club Incorporated Roof replacement over the office, toilets and
kitchen areas $17,160.60 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 2 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Kaipatiki Project Incorporated Community Activator Salary contribution $15,000.00 $0.00 P

NORTH SHORE WOMENS CENTRE Wages - Community Support Worker and
Managr/Social Work roles $12,245.56 $0.00 P

TAKAPUNA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation and competition fees $8,373.16 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Auckland Country Music Association Incorporated Three bands for our 2 day event $3,450.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Winstone Park Tennis Club Incorporated New artificial turf on courts 3, 4 and 5 $35,000.00 $0.00 P

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Hockey turf hire in 2020 winter season $9,660.00 $0.00 P

EPSOM/REMUERA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Refurbishing and maintaining our lawns $4,800.00 $0.00 P

EDEN EPSOM TENNIS AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrading the tennis court lights to LED lighting $20,000.00 $0.00 P

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Annual rent $18,000.00 $0.00 J

Carlton Croquet Club Incorporated Phase 2 of the renewal of the lawn irrigation
system of the club $9,346.37 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

One Tree Hill College
Contracting a Softball Coaching Coordinator,
Volleyball Coaching Coordinator and a Fitness
Trainer

$9,000.00 $0.00 P

MT WELLINGTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Physio for 2020 season $3,850.00 $0.00 A

Onehunga Playcentre Accommodation at Camp Morley $1,052.00 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Remuera Parnell Sports Community Charitable Trust Upgrade the clubrooms $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Philharmonia Trust Unwrap the music concert series - Artists
contract services $60,000.00 $0.00 P

PONSONBY RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Physio Services for senior teams $19,250.00 $0.00 G

NZ Barok Incorporated

Viva Vivaldi - Players fees, venue hire and
management, marketing and publicity, ticketing
costs, harpsichord/organ moving and
operational costs

$8,000.00 $0.00 P

Waiheke High School Musical instruments and equipment $12,982.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 3 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 07.4 - Whau

Amitabha Hospice Service Trust Driveway sealing $19,012.50 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Mangere East Rugby League Football and Sports Club (Incorporated) Printer, photo id printer, 2 x desktop computers,
2 x laptops and office software $22,715.88 $0.00

Otahuhu College Board Of Trustees 30 laptops and a charging trolley $26,329.00 $0.00 P

Papatoetoe East Primary School Board Of Trustees Year 6 camp - Student accommodation $10,500.00 $0.00 P

AUCKLAND NIUE RUGBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Transportation costs $10,894.25 $0.00 P

SWIMMING COUNTIES MANUKAU INCORPORATED Pool hire, miniature trophies and trophy
engraving for prizegiving $1,000.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Manukau East Council of Social Services Incorporated
Dance Yourself Happy sessions - Hall hire,
local newspaper advertising and a pavement
sandwich board

$3,505.25 $0.00 P

HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrading and replacing the security system in
the clubrooms and indoor cricket centre $17,541.00 $0.00 F

ALLEGRO ICE DANCE CLUB INCORPORATED Synchronised Skating Development camp - ice
time costs $1,304.35 $0.00 P

Bucklands & Eastern Beaches Tennis Club Incorporated Junior coaching programme and the club's
annual supply of balls $5,500.00 $0.00 P

AUCKLAND ICE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Learn to Play equipment $44,620.00 $0.00 P

Howick Brass Incorporated Accommodation for National contest 2020 $9,700.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Penina Health Trust Garden maintenance equipment $13,045.83 $0.00 A

Dynamix Sports Incorporated Replacement of 30 senior uniforms $9,211.50 $0.00 A

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated 50% upgrading the courts front walls - courts 1-
5 $10,430.00 $0.00 A

PILLARS-KA POU WHAKAHOU INCORPORATED Mentor training $5,000.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 10 - Franklin

The Amici Trust Board Venue hire for the season of Mary Poppins $5,000.00 $0.00 P

Beachlands Maraetai Playcentre Flooring project - replacing the vinyl and carpet $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Te Puru School Costs to attend the National Young Leaders Day $2,775.00 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 4 of 14

P



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
SANZ - Whitianga Scout Group Versatile 1000 series garage $8,766.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Royal New Zealand Armoured Corps (RNZAC) History Project Charitable Trust

To research, record and publish the history of
the Royal NZ Armoured Corps from its earliest
beginnings in the NZ Land Wars to the present
day.

$5,833.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Business Association Incorporated Printing and Signage $4,236.70 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Volunteer Fire Brigade To purchase a rescue vehicle. $41,580.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

TOKOROA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Bus travel for Tokoroa Mens Championship
Team during the 2020 football season - April to
August 2020.

$7,147.83 $0.00 P

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST 2 computers and monitors. $3,401.70 $0.00 P

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation fees. $476.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Central Plateau Enrichment Academy Inc Limited To purchase a vehicle. $34,769.57 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Te Puna Memorial Hall Society Incorporated Dishwasher and Wi-Fi broadband. $11,131.36 $0.00 B

Te Matai Motorsport Incorporated Prefabricated, relocatable toilet block. $18,860.00 $0.00 B

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust To purchase an air compressor. $1,217.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for 2020 - 6th March to 16th October
2020. $1,600.00 $0.00 P

Mount Maunganui Hockey Club Incorporated New uniforms. $8,736.32 $0.00 A

Omanu School Travel and accommodation for school camp -
May 2020. $8,886.96 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 5 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Argos Gymnastic Club Incorporated
Accommodation costs for 70 competitors to
compete at the Gymnastics NZ National
Competition - July 2020.

$32,395.00 $0.00 P

PAPAMOA SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase radios. $7,870.50 $0.00 A

Bay Oval Trust Wicket soil. $46,800.00 $0.00 B

TAURANGA MORNING BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED Hall Hire, development fees and shuttles. $9,240.65 $0.00 B

Headway Brain Injury Association BOP Incorporated 13 weeks wages for the Liaison Officer. $11,000.00 $0.00 P

Urban Dance Youth Trust Production and technical expenses for Project
Youth Hip Hop competition 2020. $16,898.60 $0.00 P

Community Projects Charitable Trust 6 months rent for storage space. $16,916.76 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

NGONGOTAHA SPORTS AND COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Van hire, affiliation, tournament and arena hire
costs for the netball team. $4,280.00 $0.00 P

Ngongotaha school Accommodation for Totara Springs camp - Yr 5
and 6. $15,000.00 $0.00 P

Rotorua Yacht Club Incorporated Contribution towards a replacement new
rescue boat/safety support vessel. $20,000.00 $0.00 P

WATERPOLO ROTORUA CLUB INCORPORATED Togs for U12, U14 and U16 teams. $4,695.65 $0.00 P

Selwyn School Transport for Yr 5 and 6 school camp -
November 2020. $1,500.00 $0.00 P

Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated IT support for Dance competition in April and
Speech & Drama competition in June. $7,300.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

WHAKATANE ASTRONOMICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED
Flights, entry fees and accommodation for the
Royal Astronomical Society of New Zealand
conference - May 2020.

$7,859.00 $0.00 P

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust - Garaway Gym sessions and bus hire for May, June,
August and September 2020. $1,500.00 $0.00 B

WHAKATANE DISTRICT NEIGHBOURHOOD SUPPORT TRUST Resources, office rent and 6 months salary for
Neighbourhood Support Coordinator. $19,000.50 $0.00 B

Taneatua Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Replace the water pipes in the changing rooms. $10,410.00 $0.00 B

Awakeri Playcentre Costs for the Native Garden project. $11,777.48 $0.00 B

PAROA RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

New carpet and vinyl, travel for Rugby and
Netball teams, netball registrations fees, new
ground maintenance equipment and to supply
and install new emergency door.

$44,837.56 $0.00 P

Eastern Bay Canoe Racing Club Incorporated Kayaks, life jackets and paddles. $47,067.88 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Marewa Sports Club Incorporated Netball fees for the 2020 season. $5,506.69 $0.00 A

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 6 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Onekawa School Swimming lessons - July to August 2020. $5,355.00 $0.00 P

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) Physio services and materials. $5,300.00 $0.00 B

Napier Boys High School Bus transport costs for 1st and 2nd XV rugby
Teams - May to July 2020. $15,373.91 $0.00 L

William Colenso College New uniform for the basketball, netball and
football teams. $4,890.00 $0.00 P

Napier Boys High School Cricket balls for the 2020 season. $6,345.19 $0.00 L

HASTINGS ART AND CULTURE TRUST Technical costs for 2020 Edible Fashion
Awards. $8,000.00 $0.00 P

Taradale High School Basketball, hockey and Coast to Coast entry
fees and shelters/Gazebos. $25,833.28 $0.00 P

Eagles Golfing Society of Hawkes Bay Incorporated Prizes for the Halberg Tournament - September
2020. $5,000.00 $0.00 P

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Accommodation and van hire for the 12th Grade
Junior rugby team tournament - April 2020. $4,596.00 $0.00 L

Hawkes Bay Ballet and Dance Incorporated Venue hire and tutor fees for 3 day seminar 23rd
- 25th April 2020. $4,000.00 $0.00 P

HAWKES BAY BADMINTON ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Hall hire for the 2020 season. $4,000.00 $0.00 P

Sport Hawke's Bay Contribution towards 2 months lease costs for
sports house. $15,000.00 $0.00 G

Toki Incorporated Gym hire and team tournament fees. $10,672.19 $0.00 P

Napier Group Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Contribution towards wages for Head Coach
and Assistant coach. $7,000.00 $0.00 P

Eskview United Football Club Incorporated Affiliation and levy fees for 2020 season. $6,053.18 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 15

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Taranaki Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated 3-months salary for the Fieldworker. $6,305.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Eltham Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Transport for players. $11,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Eltham Association Football Club Incorporated Balls and equipment, referees fees and line
marking paint. $7,076.66 $0.00 P

'THE BORDER RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Medical equipment for senior teams. $3,379.15 $0.00 P

Coastal Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physiotherapy, rugby jerseys, shorts and socks. $14,700.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 7 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

WANGANUI TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Hall hire for the Junior Development
Programme April 2020 - April 2021. $5,920.20 $0.00 A

Whangaehu School Travel, accommodation and activity costs for
school camp. $6,750.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Dressage Central Districts Hire of Manfeild Park for local winter show - May
2020. $9,000.00 $0.00 P

THE MARTON AND SURROUNDS ICT HUB CHARITABLE TRUST BOARD 2 Macbook Pros with extra memory and 3
months salary for Marton Manager. $19,609.50 $0.00 P

Taihape Area School New rugby jerseys and dress polo shirts. $2,918.26 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

AMPUTEE SOCIETY OF MANAWATU AND DISTRICTS INCORPORATED
Flights and accommodation for Amputees
Federation annual conference in Blenheim 12th
- 19th April 2020.

$4,926.00 $0.00 P

Te Kawau Tennis Club Contribution towards resurfacing two courts. $5,745.45 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Burmese Cat Club Of New Zealand Incorporated Hall and equipment hire for the 2020 North
Region show. $1,381.18 $0.00 B

Freyberg High School Electrical equipment. $33,723.31 $0.00 L

PALMERSTON NORTH COMMUNITY PATROL CHARITABLE TRUST
Flights, accommodation and registration fees to
attend the National training weekend - 26th to
28th June 2020.

$5,448.00 $0.00 B

Eat Up New Zealand Trust Costs to cover cheese requirements for term 2. $1,168.11 $0.00 H

The Manawatu Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated 6 months wages for the Office Manager. $20,250.00 $0.00 P

Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Airfares for the 2020 NZ Highland Dancing
Championships - July 2020. $6,293.00 $0.00 P

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards the Director of Football
salary. $20,000.00 $0.00 L

PALMERSTON NORTH OPERATIC SOCIETY INCORPORATED Hire of a specialized LED screen for the
production of "Sister Act". $18,800.00 $0.00 P

Environment Network Manawatu Incorporated Costs for gazebos and promotional flags. $10,056.15 $0.00 P

Ruahine Association Football Club Incorporated Football playing tops. $4,900.00 $0.00 P

Learning and Growing Together Trust One month’s salary for teacher. $4,576.00 $0.00 B

THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Airfares for adjudicators - June 2020. $870.00 $0.00 P

Massey University Foundation Contribution towards earthquake strengthening
and restoration of historic Refectory building. $200,000.00 $0.00 B

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 8 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Kairanga School Transport and contribution towards camp fees
for school camp in May 2020. $4,000.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 14

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Badminton Club Hall hire for 2020 season - April to September. $1,349.00 $0.00 P

Dannevirke High School Hockey uniform, rugby uniform and tracksuit
jackets. $7,105.00 $0.00 P

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Transport for the 2020 season. $7,866.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Levin North School Playbase installation for playground. $21,793.32 $0.00 B

Music Festivals and Events NZ Board PA Backline hire and band performance fees for
"Music at Mahara Place" - May 2020. $7,100.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 44 - Porirua City

MATIU/SOMES ISLAND CHARITABLE TRUST Costs for lizard survey of Barking Green
Geckos. $8,921.70 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

St Bernard's College New portable football goal posts and nets. $6,950.00 $0.00 P

Convent Old Girls Netball Club Bibs,balls and equipment. $1,942.30 $0.00 J

Hutt United Hockey Club Incorporated Hockey balls. $1,773.91 $0.00 P

WELLINGTON DISTRICT BRASS BANDS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Accommodation, venue costs and Musical
Director fee for Youth Band Camp - 27th to 29th
March.

$3,649.00 $0.00 P

Dyer Street School Travel for swimming lessons. $3,040.00 $0.00 P

HUTT OLD BOYS MARIST RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation fees. $5,100.00 $0.00 C

Shandon Golf Club Incorporated Fertiliser and chemicals for the greens and
fairways. $12,000.00 $0.00 P

Rata Street School Contribution towards Year 6 camp to Forest
Lakes - November 2020. $10,000.00 $0.00 P

Living Stones Fellowship New catering equipment. $3,562.18 $0.00 P

Hutt City Musical Theatre Incorporated Contribution towards the sound and lighting for
Back to the 80s production in April/May 2020. $5,000.00 $0.00 P

Glennette Marching Club
New jackets and accommodation costs for NZ
Marching Championships in Auckland -
26th/28th March 2020.

$10,800.00 $0.00 P

Hutt City United Softball Club Incorporated Travel, accommodation and uniform for
nationals. $5,930.00 $0.00 E

TABLE TENNIS WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Venue hire for the 2020 season tournaments. $3,100.00 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 9 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Alliance Francaise Wellington Incorporated To purchase Oncord software. $5,746.19 $0.00 B

Karori Hockey Club Incorporated New bags and blankets. $665.00 $0.00 B

ALEX MOORE PARK SPORT AND COMMUNITY INCORPORATED Contribution towards the construction of new
facility - windows and doors. $116,000.00 $0.00 P

Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated Contribution towards ground hire fees. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon School New musical equipment. $4,224.85 $0.00 B

WELLINGTON HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Turf hire - April to September 2020. $19,781.63 $0.00 B

KAIBOSH
Annual subscription costs of donor
management software and credit card
processing fee.

$4,431.45 $0.00 B

Parent Help Wellington Incorporated Costs of information material for promotion. $4,117.66 $0.00 B

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards 4 weeks salary for the
Director of Rugby. $5,000.00 $0.00 B

BROOKLYN NORTHERN UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Training ground hire. $5,851.80 $0.00 B

WELLINGTON NORTH PARENTS CENTRE INCORPORATED Fees for lactation consultant for 14 sessions -
May, June and July 2020. $2,625.00 $0.00 B

Age Concern Wellington Incorporated 8 weeks salary for the Social Connection
Coordinator. $6,922.00 $0.00 B

Onslow Gymnastic Club Incorporated Hall hire costs for Terms 2, 3, and 4 2020. $8,868.90 $0.00 P

Squash Wellington Districts incorporated Coaching from a Squash Wellington appointed
coach $16,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 14

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Project De-Vine Trust Contribution towards team leader and
supervisor wages. $17,500.00 $0.00 C

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Contribution towards field hire. $12,260.87 $0.00 L

Motueka High School Ride on mower, laptops and data projectors. $32,437.00 $0.00 P

Whenua Iti Trust Incorporated Contribution towards outdoor adventure
equipment and water blaster costs. $7,500.00 $0.00 P

Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Promotion costs. $3,567.70 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Terrace End Playcentre Playground equipment and sandpit cover. $6,355.00 $0.00 P

SANZ - Nelson Zone Gang Show Wireless headset costs. $24,219.00 $0.00 P

The Nelson Ark Trust Board Contribution towards covered training area
construction costs. $20,964.08 $0.00 P

NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Affiliation fees. $7,500.00 $0.00 C

Nelson City Brass Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 10 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Nelson College for Girls Travel and accommodation costs. $14,886.38 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Picton Bowling Club Incorporated Bowls and transport costs. $7,050.00 $0.00 P

SUPPORTING FAMILIES MARLBOROUGH TRUST Empowerment programme attendance costs. $9,000.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Room hire and bridge director costs. $550.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

Kaniere School Board of Trustees Building materials for bike shed. $10,330.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora United Netball Club Team gear and balls. $1,400.07 $0.00 P

Loburn School Board Of Trustees Outdoor education equipment. $2,338.89 $0.00 P

Citizens Advice Bureau North Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards Coordinator salary. $10,000.00 $0.00 P

EYRETON PONY CLUB INCORPORATED First aid costs. $3,542.00 $0.00 P

St Joseph's School (Rangiora) Cost of soft fall chip for playground. $3,200.00 $0.00 P

New Zealand Miniature Horse Association Incorporated Award ribbons and venue hire. $5,327.60 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Burnside Canoe Polo Incorporated League team fees. $5,600.00 $0.00 P

Opawaho Trust Contribution towards team leader and youth
worker wages. $7,000.00 $0.00 C

UC Netball Incorporated Gym hire. $4,840.00 $0.00 P

CANTERBURY BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards court/ venue hire. $20,000.00 $0.00 P

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accomodation costs. $4,435.00 $0.00 P

Alliance Francaise De Christchurch Incorporated Two smart TVs. $1,648.00 $0.00 P

Gilberthorpe School Staff jackets and shirts. $2,472.00 $0.00 P

SPAN Charitable Trust Contribution towards stage lights and cabling
costs. $5,000.00 $0.00 P

Habitat For Humanity (Christchurch) Limited 3 months rent. $19,896.00 $0.00 B

Burwood Academy Trust Research and administration worker salary and
wages. $12,000.00 $0.00 P

Waihora Clay Target Club Promatic clay target traps, radio sets and
trolleys. $15,510.00 $0.00 B

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 11 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Families For Life Trust Contribution towards eaglelawn installation. $6,900.00 $0.00 P

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Playing uniform costs. $6,770.00 $0.00 P

Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery Audio visual equipment costs. $6,650.00 $0.00 P

Greater Christchurch Schools Network Trust Contribution towards the IT Techical support
costs. $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Marist Albion Rugby Club Inc Physio therapy costs. $10,200.00 $0.00 P

Tourette's Association New Zealand Flight costs. $1,058.00 $0.00 P

CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS - OLD COLLEGIANS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards redevelopment of cricket
pavillion. $100,000.00 $0.00 P

Q-topia Incorporated Food and supervisor costs. $2,189.57 $0.00 N

St Andrew's Presbyterian College Board of Governors Incorporated Accommodation costs. $6,782.00 $0.00 P

Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Contribution towards pianist costs. $7,000.00 $0.00 P

Sumner Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sporting medical and protective equipment. $4,062.80 $0.00 P

Maia Health Foundation Printed marquee costs. $1,986.00 $0.00 G

Southern United Hockey Club Incorporated Turf training costs. $23,102.61 $0.00 P

Toy Library Federation of New Zealand Incorporated Costs of holding annual training meeting. $4,683.04 $0.00 P

CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS/BURNSIDE HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Team hooded jackets. $2,780.00 $0.00 P

Avon Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution towards match and turf fees. $15,000.00 $0.00 P

PENINSULA HARBOUR CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards cricket balls costs. $1,800.00 $0.00 P

Odyssey House Trust Christchurch Water pipe work. $68,300.00 $0.00 P

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Purchase of footballs to resource our Junior
and Youth team for the 2020 season. $4,730.43 $0.00 P

EASTERN EAGLES RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED League uniforms and equipment. $5,272.52 $0.00 H

Pregnancy Help Canterbury Trust Part time support workers $9,639.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 32

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Ellesmere Food Bank Trust Contribution towards new truck. $5,000.00 $0.00 L

CANTERBURY GLIDING CLUB INCORPORATED Glider resurfacing costs. $12,107.00 $0.00 F

SELWYN BASKETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Playing singlets and shorts. $3,096.00 $0.00 P

MOUNT CHEESEMAN SKI CLUB INCORPORATED Snow groomer. $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Lemonwood Grove School Contribution towards playground upgrade and
safety costs. $25,000.00 $0.00 P

THE KIRWEE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Tennis court renovations. $15,850.00 $0.00 P

Ellesmere Scout Group Insurance costs. $3,159.17 $0.00 J

Selwyn Rugby Football Club Rugby jersey costs. $3,105.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Pleasant Point Rugby Football Club Incorporated Travel costs. $2,083.48 $0.00

South Canterbury Roller Sports Club Incorporated Skate wheel costs. $4,173.91 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 12 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Lions Club of Timaru Suburban Charitable Trust Contribution towards construction materials. $30,000.00 $0.00 N

SOUTH CANTERBURY INDOOR BOWLS CENTRE INCORPORATED Hall hire costs. $2,560.00 $0.00 P

TIMARU BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Hockey equipment. $2,158.70 $0.00 P

NORTHERN HEARTS ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Train and match ball costs. $8,800.00 $0.00 P

TIMARU GYMNASTICS CLUB INCORPORATED Vaulting Table. $11,999.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 66 - Waimate District

Centrecare Counselling Waimate Contribution towards counseller salary. $14,905.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Millers Flat Rodeo Club incorporated Rodeo event costs. $4,130.00 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 73 - Southland District

OTAGO SOUTHLAND AREA OF NEW ZEALAND PONY CLUBS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED First aid, vet cover, sound equipment, uniforms
and accommodation. $21,077.22 $0.00 P

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Queens Park Association Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards balls and soccer pole
costs. $598.87 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust Two registered Social workers salary $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Brain Injury NZ Incorporated Accommodation, venue and conference costs $7,139.13 $0.00 P

Recreate NZ 12 weeks of wages for Youth
Workers/Programme Coordinators $10,000.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated

Holistic Safeguarding, Keeping Kids Safe
programme - Child protection checks, child
protection toolkits, learning resources and staff
training

$17,550.00 $0.00 F

Rally of New Zealand Ltd 50% of the cost of St John medical services at
the International rally $13,332.50 $0.00 P

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Education guide for adults with CF, purchase 6
E-flow nebulisers and accessories $18,859.58 $0.00 G

PARENT TO PARENT NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Senior Communications Advisor salary $22,000.00 $0.00 N

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Salaries for educators in Northland, Waitemata,
Auckland, Counties Manukau, Hawkes Bay,
Wellington and Canterbury

$100,000.00 $0.00 P

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust Two desks and a computer $2,845.00 $0.00 P

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 13 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

PTC TRUST Bus charters and personnel costs - Indigenous
Sparks project $36,150.00 $0.00 P

The Centre for Science and Citizenship Trust Youth week - Pornography project $15,138.19 $0.00 F

NEW ZEALAND KUNG FU, WUSHU FEDERATION INCORPORATED Medals for a Wellington Regional Kung-Fu
Wushu Event. $843.30 $0.00 P

TOURNAMENT OF MINDS nz INCORPORATED 10 challenge banners $2,108.00 $0.00 P

Surf Life Saving New Zealand incorporated Contribution towards the radio network at
Himitangi and Foxton. $9,761.12 $0.00 N

MAFUTAGA TUPULAGA TOKELAU NIU HILA INCORPORATED
2020 Tokelau Easter Festival - Venue hireage
(Walter Nash Stadium), Taita Netball courts and
AV sound, Lighting, and video

$63,152.50 $0.00 P

The New Zealand Portrait Gallery Trust Upcoming exhibition costs - Kakahi: Peter &
Sara McIntyre $18,570.86 $0.00 P

NEW ZEALAND RED CROSS INCORPORATED
Toiletry items - 1500 x individually wrapped
toothpaste, 1500 x Shampoo, 1500 x
Conditioner and 1500 toothbrushes

$4,350.00 $0.00 N

NEW ZEALAND CHINESE ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Installation of 33 Corten steel panels $18,690.00 $0.00 P

New Zealand Cricket Museum Building and installation of the new exhibitions $75,000.00 $0.00 B

FLOORBALL NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Playing and travelling clothing for Under 19
Women's National team $7,157.54 $0.00 B

WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Contribution towards flight costs. $18,038.26 $0.00 P

NEW ZEALAND SPORTS HALL OF FAME INCORPORATED Wages and Management contract $38,107.96 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 22

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 281

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Covid - 19 Outbeak

3 Aug 2020 15:12:05 Page 14 of 14




